
Change Order Report for BPW
Entered Date From: 10/1/2021 To: 10/31/2021

8503Contract: Dunning St, Jackson St & LaFollette Ave Reconstruction

Contract Amount: $3,027,812

3Change Order 1) Temporary pavement used for maintaining pedestrian and bike crosswalks at Atwood 

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: Amount Percent: 0.2938%$8,894.40

CO Description: 1) Temporary pavement used for maintaining pedestrian and bike crosswalks at Atwood Ave. 
2) Plan recvision due to ULO conflict requiing 24"x38" HERCP and eliminating 30" RCP

Notes:

Dunning St, Jackson St & LaFollette Ave Reconstruction11190

Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid Item needed.

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Underground conflicts (utility revision).

Street

Sewer-Storm

4Change Order Additional costs associated to panic hardware at (2) egress gates @ 3202 Dairy Drive

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: Amount Percent: 0.0763%$2,310.00

CO Description: Additional costs associated to panic hardware at (2) egress gates @ 3202 Dairy Drive

Notes:

Other

Total Previous: $82,303.10

Total Current : #Error

Revised Contract Amount: $3,027,811.65

Previous Percent: 2.7182%

Current Percent: 0.0000%

Revised Percent 2.7182%

8574Contract: W. Washington Avenue Resurfacing s/Utilities

Contract Amount: $3,484,000

1Change Order This change order is for installing new sanitary sewer and water services for a proposed p

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 10/20/2021 Amount Percent: 1.4351%$50,000.00

CO Description: This change order is for installing new sanitary sewer and water services for a proposed 
private development located at 525-547 W. Washington Ave. Developer will pay 100% of the 
cost.

Notes:

W. Washington Avenue Resurfacing s/Utilities13173

Other

Other

Sewer-Sanitary

Thursday, November 11, 2021 Page 1 of 3



Total Previous:

Total Current : $50,000.00

Revised Contract Amount: $3,484,000.00

Previous Percent: 0.0000%

Current Percent: 1.4351%

Revised Percent 1.4351%

8599Contract: Madison Public Library Lighting - Lakeview

Contract Amount: $73,033

2Change Order add bathroom fan control

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: Amount Percent: 1.1584%$846.00

CO Description: add bathroom fan control

Notes:

Madison Public Library Lighting - Hawthorne12410

Differing site conditiions.

Facilities

Total Previous: $420.00

Total Current : #Error

Revised Contract Amount: $73,033.00

Previous Percent: 0.5751%

Current Percent: 0.0000%

Revised Percent 0.5751%

8613Contract: Sycamore Park Parking Lot Repavement

Contract Amount: $122,968

2Change Order Add topsoil, seeding and erosion matting.  Add hand form curb, add paved Carlson curb 

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: Amount Percent: 6.9415%$8,535.85

CO Description: Add topsoil, seeding and erosion matting.  Add hand form curb, add paved Carlson curb and 
line striping.  Credit unused breaker run. Final Quantities

Notes:

Truck Scales Project11021

Street

Parks

Total Previous: $1,983.00

Total Current : #Error

Revised Contract Amount: $122,967.57

Previous Percent: 1.6126%

Current Percent: 0.0000%

Revised Percent 1.6126%

8614Contract: Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Pedestrian Enhancements 2021 (Group 2)

Contract Amount: $555,112

1Change Order Concrete pavement patch needed to be repaired on Wright St; No bid items for seed and 

Thursday, November 11, 2021 Page 2 of 3



Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 10/20/2021 Amount Percent: 3.8000%$21,094.40

CO Description: Concrete pavement patch needed to be repaired on Wright St; No bid items for seed and 
matting on Wheeler Rd; No bid item for 7" concrete on Milwaukee St; Additional new 
sidewalk added along Cannonball Path

Notes:

Local Road Traffic Calming & Arterial Ped Enhancements 202113264

Missing Bid Item or Additional Bid Item needed.

Total Previous:

Total Current : $21,094.40

Revised Contract Amount: $555,112.20

Previous Percent: 0.0000%

Current Percent: 3.8000%

Revised Percent 3.8000%

Thursday, November 11, 2021 Page 3 of 3


